DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPRO							
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		0	MB NO.	0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G265	B. WING			C 08/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
TAR RIV	ER			498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE			
				GREENVILLE, NC 27834			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	W 000				
W 122	#NC00189682 CLIENT PROTECT CFR(s): 483.420(a)		W 122				
	Therefore the facilit This CONDITION The facility failed to and procedures tha neglect and abuse	asure the rights of all clients. ty must is not met as evidenced by: o: implement written policies at prohibit mistreatment, of a client (W149); and ensure s are thoroughly investigated					
W 149	resulted in the facili		W 149				
	policies and proced mistreatment, negle This STANDARD is Based on record re facility failed to ens	evelop and implement written lures that prohibit ect or abuse of the client. s not met as evidenced by: eviews and interviews, the ure deceased client (dc #1) unintentional neglect. The					
	initiated on 5/9/22 r typical morning with placed in his bed at Staff A noted dc #1 At this time, Staff A	f the facility's investigation evealed that dc #1 had a n no concerns noted and was t 1:30pm for a nap. At 2:50pm to be waking up from his nap. left the room to get dc #1's t 3:00pm Nurse 2 noted dc #1 unresponsive with					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 06/13/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G265	B. WING			08/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TAR RIV	ER			498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	tracheostomy (track Respiratory Therap dc #1's trach was b bedside to assist. F began cardiopulmo the bedside until Er (EMS) arrived and a early in the day that in proper position b trach care that shift trach dislodgment le required dc #1 to be Pediatric Intensive until 5/14/22. The ir facility staff acted a provide proper med the trach becoming the response they p Spontaneous Circu resuscitative efforts Review on 6/6/22 o Response Improve completed by the fa revealed between 2 and Nurse 2 noted Between 3:00pm to to be face down on oximeter not picking and noted his lips w appeared to be out Nurse 2 called RT trach was held in pl left side flange to be and Nurse 3 entere helped lower dc #1 started as no pulse 911 and paged the	h) dislodged. It was noted by ist 1 (RT 1) that the flange on roken as she was called to the RT 1 replaced the trach and nary resuscitation (CPR) at mergency Medical Services assumed care. It was noted t dc # 1's trach was intact and y RT 1 as she performed his It was determined that the ed to decompensation that e hospitalized at the local Care Unit (PICU) from 5/9/22 nvestigation concluded that ppropriately and swiftly to dical care at the discovery of dislodged as evidenced by provided and the Return of lation (ROSC) status post	W 14	,		

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		34G265	B. WING	i			08/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TAR RIVI	ER				98 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	bedside. The admit the bedside and too approximately 1 mit RT 1 placed a new trach ties. The adm and felt for a pulse heard bilateral air m Shortly after EMS a cardiac monitor, init rhythm with heart ra- established IV acce Heart rate improved approximately 3:17 #1 was transported accompanied by RT local hospital until 5 at 2:23pm. Review on 6/6/22 of Program Plan (IPP) information related supervision. Review on 6/6/22 of evaluation dated 1// very stable over mad difficult airway nece medical supervision development, addre Further review on 6 respiratory evaluation #1 has history of de decompensation, re dc #1 has done wel comes out and was	nge 2 nistrator and RTM arrived at ok over compressions nute after CPR was initiated. trach in stoma and secured inistrator took over bagging but none was detected. He novement with bagging. arrived and placed dc #1 on a tial reading had organized ate in the 30's. EMS ess and epi drip was started. d and pulse was detected at pm. CPR was stopped and dc to the hospital via EMS TM. Dc #1 was admitted to the 5/14/22 when he passed away f dc #1's Individualized ) dated 1/6/22 revealed no to client #1's required level of f dc# 1's annual nursing 13/22 revealed "has been any months but has very essitating ongoing close n. Attention to promoting essing airway safety." 5/6/22 of dc #1's annual on dated 1/3/22 revealed dc ecannulation with rapid equiring CPR. It also reveals II this year even when trach a able to alert staff without nd trach was replaced without	W 1	149			

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G265	B. WING				C <b>08/2022</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
TAR RIV	ER				98 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	Review on 6/8/22 or 5/4/22 revealed ord every 4 hours while checks while asleep 100/92 and HR 140 "instill normal saline awake, suction as r 8:00am, 12:00pm a orders to "provide the twice daily 7am-7pm Review on 6/8/22 or #1 is to have wet/dr #1's last wet/dry che and there was no de checked at 2pm as normal saline at 12 was given by Nurse documentation four pulse oximeter spot time during the day documentation four oximeter was place for his nap per physis monitored while sle Therap on 5/9/22 at was midline, secure No documentation four provided trach care reported in the facil Interview on 6/8/22 understanding is the room with the client she was assigned to included dc #1 on 5 revealed that dc #1 monitor off as soon	f physician's orders dated ers for "pulse ox spot checks awake and continuous o with parameters set at SP02 //60." In addition, an order to e into trach every 4 hours while needed at 12:00am, 4:00am, and 4:00pm." Dc #1 also has rach care with soap and water m and 7pm-7am." f facility's Accuflo system, dc ry checks every 2 hours. Dc eck on 5/9/22 was at 12pm ocumentation that he was ordered. Dc #1's order for pm was documented that it e 2 at 1:07pm. There was no nd that dc #1 had received t checks while awake at any on 5/9/22. There was also no nd that indicated pulse d on dc #1 prior to going down sician orders to have oxygen eping. Nurse 2 documented in t 9:48am that dc #1's trach ed with trach ties and intact. was found to support RT 1 for dc #1 on 5/9/22 as	W 1	49			

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X		、 <i>,</i>	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G265	B. WING			C 08/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
TAR RIVI	ER			498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	adjacent room (Roo 4) when she was no Staff A was leaving Nurse 2 revealed sl from where she wa done hanging feedi room 3, she noticed monitor doing some beeping. At that tim bed and noticed him bed. Nurse 2 confir documentation rela placed on client prio orders or pulse oxin awake for 5/9/22. Nurse 2 also report pulse oximeter mad a portable pulse ox on 5/9/22 dc #1's w returned. Nurse 2 re dislodges several ti scoot on his knees hand to notify staff reveals dc #1 was of few minutes from w and she entered the Interview on 6/8/22 the expectation is th around the clock wi times, and he was of #1's wall hanging p confirmed dc #1 sh monitor on while sle locate documentatic confirmed there wa 12pm for wet/dry ch	om #3) to dc #1's room (Room otified he was waking up and the room to get him a snack. he could not see dc #1's bed s in room 3 but once she was ing bags for other residents in d dc #1's pulse oximeter ething unusual but it was not he she walked over to dc #1's in face down at the foot of the med there was no ted to pulse oximeter being or to his nap per physician's meter spot checks while as that on 5/8/22 dc #1's wall chine was malfunctioning and machine was used. However, vall pulse oximeter had been eports that dc #1's trach imes a week and he would to staff with his trach in his it was not in place. Nurse 2 only alone in his bedroom for a vhen Staff A left to get a snack	W 14	49		

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G265	B. WING				C 08/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
TAR RIV	ER				198 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149	unaware of dc #1's per week and there completed at set int checks/sleeping log throughout the day Review on 6/8/22 of Services Manual up 102.05 Abuse, Neg defines neglect as t and supports neces serious physical and Further review of po- unintentional neglect act of carelessness distraction that resu allegation of neglect the person or signif The facility was not 6/8/22 that immedia facility based on rev investigation, review and staff statement existed to prove dc medical intervention found unresponsive The facility respond protection actions: 1. In-service all staf supported as well a monitoring and prov- individual. 2. Additional trach of	on 5/9/22. vealed administrator was trach dislodging several times is never documentation servals such as bed is or documentation on clients activities. If the facility's NC/MH/IDD/SU odated 3/30/22 revealed policy lect and Exploitation which he failure to provide services sary to protect a person from d/or psychological harm. Dicy 102.05 revealed ct with harm is defined as an , omission, accident or lits in a substantiated t whereby there was harm to icant risk for harm. If ied by the surveyors on ate jeopardy existed in the view of the facility's internal v of medical documentation is that showed no evidence #1 received his necessary is leading up to dc #1 being	W 1	49			

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING       (X3) DATE SU COMPLET         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       34G265       B. WING       06/08/2         NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER       STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE       498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE			AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
34G265         B. WING         06/08/2           NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER         STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE         498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE	STATEMENT OF	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE			34G265	B. WING			) 08/2022
498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE	NAME OF PRC	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
TAR RIVER GREENVILLE, NC 27834	TAR RIVER	VER					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAGSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGID PREFIX TAGPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)CO CO CO CO 	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 149       Continued From page 6       W 149         trach position, condition of site, and integrity of trach position, condition of site, and integrity of trach and trach ties.       W 149         a. In-service all staff on the need for proper documentation of all care provided, as well as ensuring all physician's orders are followed and documented appropriately.       W 149         4. Management staff will increase presence on the floor and do routine checks on documentation and monitoring daily, with documentation given to the administrator weekly.       After reviewing the plan of protection developed by the facility on 6/8/22, it was determined the immediate jeopardy was removed.       W 154         W 154       STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS       W 154         CFR(s): 483.420(d)(3)       W 154         The facility must have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure an incident of unintentional neglect was thoroughly investigated. This affected 1 deceased client (#1). The finding is:         Review on 6/6/22 of the facility's investigation initiated on 5/9/22 revealed that de #1 had a typical morning with no concerns noted and was placed in his bed at 1:30pm for a nap. At 2:50pm Staff A noted de #1 to be exanice us unsignory with mach negative y in trach dislodged. It was noted by Respiratory Therapist 1 (RT 1) that the flange on teach was broken as the was called to the bedside to assist. RT 1 replaced the trach and began cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR) at the	W 154 W 154 W 154 W 154 W 154 C TI vi TI E fa ne af R in ty pl S A to di 1 br R	trach position, cond trach and trach ties 3. In-service all sta documentation of a ensuring all physic documented appro 4. Management sta the floor and do rou and monitoring dai the administrator w After reviewing the by the facility on 6/ immediate jeopard 4 STAFF TREATMEI CFR(s): 483.420(d The facility must ha violations are thoro This STANDARD Based on record r facility failed to ens neglect was thorou affected 1 decease Review on 6/6/22 of initiated on 5/9/22 of typical morning wit placed in his bed a Staff A noted dc #1 At this time, Staff A afternoon snack. A to be cyanotic and dislodged. It was n 1 (RT 1) that the fla broken as she was RT 1 replaced the	dition of site, and integrity of a. ff on the need for proper all care provided, as well as an's orders are followed and priately. aff will increase presence on utine checks on documentation by, with documentation given to reekly. plan of protection developed 8/22, it was determined the y was removed. NT OF CLIENTS )(3) ave evidence that all alleged ughly investigated. s not met as evidenced by: eview and interviews, the ure an incident of unintentional ghly investigated. This ed client (#1). The finding is: of the facility's investigation revealed that dc #1 had a n no concerns noted and was t 1:30pm for a nap. At 2:50pm to be waking up from his nap. aleft the room to get dc #1's t 3:00pm Nurse 2 noted dc #1 unresponsive with trach oted by Respiratory Therapist ange on dc #1's trach was called to the bedside to assist. trach and began				

Facility ID: 922010

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (		· <i>·</i>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G265	B. WING				C 08/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TAR RIVI	ER				198 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	bedside until Emerg arrived and assume the day that dc # 1's proper position by F trach care that shift trach dislodgment le required dc #1 to be Pediatric Intensive until 5/14/22. The in facility staff acted a provide proper med the trach becoming the response they p Spontaneous Circu resuscitative efforts investigation did no that dc #1 was left u through 3:00pm, and that no documentat dc #1 received his u documentation to si connected at the tim Review on 6/8/22 of Services Manual up 102.05 Abuse, Neg defines neglect as t and supports necess serious physical and Further review of po unintentional neglec the person or signiff review of the facility has zero tolerance unintentional neglec	gency Medical Services (EMS) ed care. It was noted early in s trach was intact and in RT 1 as she performed his . It was determined that the ed to decompensation that e hospitalized at the local Care Unit (PICU) from 5/9/22 hvestigation concluded that ppropriately and swiftly to lical care at the discovery of dislodged as evidenced by provided and the Return of lation (ROSC) status post s. The conclusion of the t address the period of time unattended from 2:50pm ad did not address the issue tion was available to show that wet/dry checks at 2:00pm or how his pulse oximeter was	<b>W</b> 1	54			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	06/13/2022 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		34G265	B. WING			08/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
TAR RIV	ER			498 & 500 SEAN DRIVE GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 154	staff involved in inci of carelessness, on that results in no have receiving services we management and no up to and including Interview on 6/8/22 revealed that once investigation, it was acted appropriately was found unrespo- stated that during the determined that dc period of approximation investigative team of issue. In addition, to once the investigati "mumbling's" amonon being unattended and not being hooked unadministrator confir not investigate the issue available to show the checks at 2:00pm of	idents that occur due to an act nission, accident or distraction arm or risk to a person will be determined by nay include disciplinary action	W 154			

Facility ID: 922010

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9